IN THE COURT OF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE, FIRST CLASS,
MOUDA.

Particulars
(Chapter XX of Cr.P.C. Code)

S. Cri. Case No. 351/18 Exh. No.11
1. Date of offence : 28.01.2018
2. Date of Report : 28.01.2018
3. Name of complainant : State through P.S.O., Mouda.
4. Name of accused -
1. Dead.
2. Suryprakash Govindra Ingale,

Age-42 Years, Occ. - Labourer,

R/o., Tarsa, Tq. Mouda, Dist. Nagpur.
2. Indrapal Kolbaji Yelne,

Age- 38 Years, Occ. - Farmer,

R/o., Tarsa, Tq. Mouda, Dist. Nagpur.

5. Particulars of offence :
That, you on 28.01.2018 at about 14.35 to 15.00 at mouza

Sawargaon, found gaming 'playing jugar' by setting cock fighting of which the
public have permitted to access in the public place in contravention of
provision under section 12(b) of Maharashtra Prevention of Gambling Act.

Q. 1 :-Do you understood the charge now read over ?
Ans :-Yes.

Q. 2 :-Do you receive copy of the Charge-sheet ?
Ans :-Yes.

Q. 3 :-Do you plead guilty ?

Ans :- No. We do not plead guilty.
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( S.P.Wankhade)
Judicial Magistrate, First Class
DT. 10.02.2021 MOUDA.
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